

Georgia Department of Education Item for State Board of Education Approval

– Other –

Item Name

EAP - Charter Amendment - Stephens County Schools

Recommendation – Action Item

It is recommended that the State Board of Education approve a charter system contract amendment for Stephen County Schools to increase the charter term by one year to expire June 30, 2021, in order to align with the district's SACS accreditation process.

Supports the Following Education Goal or Goals in the Agency Strategic Plan

- Increase district, leader, and teacher effectiveness through high quality service and support
- Measurable Outcome and Deliverable: Percent of Charter Systems whose increase in CCPRI exceeds
- the state average.

Rationale

The charter system contract amendment petition submitted by Stephen County Schools and approved by the Stephen County Board of Education meets all the requirements of Rule and law.

Details

N/A

Budget History (minimum of three years):

N/A

Performance, Criteria, and Results:

The charter system will be evaluated based on the academic achievement goals set forth in the contract and the measurable outcome and deliverable listed above.

Summary

Stephens County Schools seeks to amend its charter system contract to increase the term from June 30, 2020 to June 30, 2021 to align it with the district's SACS accreditation process. The Stephens County Board of Education approved this charter system contract amendment on May 21, 2019.

Contacts

Allen Mueller, Director, District Flexibility and Charter Schools Division Louis Erste, Associate Superintendent, District Flexibility, Charter Schools, Policy, Government Affairs Tiffany Taylor, Deputy Superintendent - Policy, Flexibility, and External Affairs